CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

ORDER NO. 89-073

CHANGE OF NAME AND/OR OWNERSHIP OF FACILITIES HAVING WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, finds that:

- 1. The below-listed Board Orders are for facilities that have had a change of name and/or ownership since adoption of the Order.
- 2. The below-listed Board Orders need to be revised to show the current name and/or ownership of these facilities.
- The Board has notified each discharger of its intent to amend the below listed Board Orders by substituting therein the current name and/or ownership of the facility.
- 4. The Board heard and considered all comments pertaining to the proposed change of name and/or ownership of each facility for the below-listed Board Orders.
- 5. This action is exempt from provisions of the California Code of Regulations.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED,

1. The following Board Orders are amended by updating the discharge facility name and/or ownership and address:

| <u>Order</u> | Name of Facility | <u>Owner</u> |
|--------------|--------------------------|---|
| 85-073 | Quail Springs Apartments | Selby Construction 4670 Nebo Dr., Suite A La Mesa, CA 92041 |

is amended to change the name and/or ownership to:

John & Barbara Selby c/o John N. Blake 16981 Via Tazon, Suite P San Diego, CA 92127 Order Name of Facility

<u>Owner</u>

86-025

Borden Industrial Foods

Borden Industrial Foods, Inc.

P.O. Box L

Indio, CA 92202

is amended to change the name and/or ownership to:

Ventura Coastal Corp.

Ventura Coastal Corp.

P.O. Box L

Indio, CA 92202

86-032 Joshua Village Shopping

Center

Michael Meyers, RGI Ltd. 2465 Southwest 27th Street

Ocala, FL 32670

is amended to change the name and/or ownership to:

California Valley Associates 575 E. Swedesford Road, Ste.200

Wayne, PA 19087

88-028 Brea Agricultural Service

Brea Agricultural Service

P.O. Box 59

El Centro, CA 92244

is amended to change the name and/or ownership to:

Pure Grow Company - Heber

Pure Grow Co. - Heber

P.O. Box 59

El Centro, CA 92244

86-075 IT Imperial Valley

IT Corporation

88-045 88-054 23456 Hawthorne Blvd.

00-054

Torrance, CA 90505

89-041

is amended to change the name and/or ownership to:

GSX Services Imperial Valley

GSX Services (Imperial Valley), Inc.

121 Executive Center Dr., Ste. 100

Columbia, SC 29221

2. Except as provided herein, all other provisions and specifications of said Orders shall remain in full force and effect.

I, Phil Gruenberg, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on <u>September 20, 1989</u>.

Executive Officer